
Effective Tuesday, July 1, 2021, all Lifer Hearings will be conducted in-person at the  
Massachusetts Parole Board’s  Central Office, 12 Mercer Road, Natick, Massachusetts. 

 

 

LIFE SENTENCE UNIT 

AUGUST 2022 LIFER HEARING CALENDAR – August 29, 2022 

 
 

Tuesday, August 2, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 
10:00 AM Dawud Abdul-Basir Review 

12:00 PM Corey Walker POSTPONED 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   
 
Thursday, August 4, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 
10:00 AM Xavier Mille Review 

12:00 PM Glenn Mattson Review 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED  

 
Tuesday, August 9, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM George Ortiz  Review 
12:00 PM Matthew O’Connell  REMOVED 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED  

 
Thursday, August 11, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Bonrad Sok   Initial 
12:00 PM Felix Colon  Review 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED  

 
Tuesday, August 16, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Louis Markham  POSTPONED 

12:00 PM Victor Bruce Review 
2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   

 
Thursday, August 18, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Joao Miranda  Review 

12:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   
2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   
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Tuesday, August 23, 2022 
Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Steven James Review 

12:00 PM David Weichel Review 
2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   

 
 
  Thursday, August 25, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Neil Niland Review 
12:00 PM George D. Haggerty Review 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   

 
 
Tuesday, August 30, 2022 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 
10:00 AM Carl Stromsnes POSTPONED 

12:00 PM Harold Francis Calligan  POSTPONED 

2:00 PM NO HEARING SCHEDULED   

 


